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LIST OF RCC SAFETY BOAT SKIPPERS and Crew based on Club Handbook General Sailing 

Regulations 

INFORMATION FOR GUIDANCE OF SAFETY BOAT CREWS 

Rule 2. Minimum Requirements for Safety Boat Helm: - 

a) For Practical Sail Training (dinghy) on the River. Refer to current RCC training S&OP. 

 

b) For RCC dinghy racing or club organised dinghy activity on the river. Helm, aged 18 plus, holds current RYA 

Power Boat level 2 qualification, crew is RCC ’competent crew’ assessed or under training for RCC 

‘competent crew’ assessment. 

 

SAFETY BOAT SKIPPERS  

Simon Begley simon2000@talktalk.net 
Angela Begley angela3000@talktalk.net 
Richard Blackburn blackburnuk@gmail.com 
Martin Blore martin@fitthebill.com 
Stuart Healy (Roz.healy7@gmail.com) 
Richard Elsdon richard_elsdon@sky.com 
Rob Jarman rhjarman1949@gmail.com 
Martin Knott martin.knott2@blueyonder.co.uk 
Peter Pollock Peter.pollock@btinternet.com 
Lewis Richardson lewis.zaazp@hotmail.co.uk 
Sandy Drysdale* drysdale617@gmail.com 
Tom Stuart (RNLI) thomas_stuart@me.com 
Martin Jaggs* (RNLI)  
David Hillier* (RNLI)  
Andy Jones andrew.jones122@googlemail.com 
Julia Laing juls.laing@gmail.com 
Steve Parker steveparker374@gmail.com 
Jeanette Richardson bigbadbunnys@hotmail.co.uk 
Jon Schofield jon.schofield@virgin.net 
Charlotte Smith charlotte.smith20@ntlworld.com 
Peter Dilks p.a.dilks@btinternet.com 
Perry Sinacola perry.sinacola@sky.com 
Sandy Drysdale*  
John Gallagher johnandgilda@sky.com 
Gary Lanigan lanigan240@gmail.com 

Ross Richardson  

Competent Crew  

  
Richard Johnson anutonski@outlook.com 
John Hall Jotre57@yahoo.co.uk 
Don Flannery donjflannery@gmail.com 

*Subject to RCC familiarisation 

The above lists are always subject to review because of individuals’ fitness and capabilities, as well as RCC’s boat 

insurance limitations. 

Helms and crews should always be prepared to enter the water and be physically able to pull a casualty from the 

water onto the safety boat. 

mailto:lanigan240@gmail.com


 

Page 2 of 2 
18/04/2022 
 

Richard Elsdon 

RCC Chief Instructor 


